Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FULLBEAUTY BRANDS OPERATIONS, LLC		12/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC		12/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
JESSICA LONDON, INC.		12/19/2022	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIZENS BANK, N. A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	28 State Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97302900	CLASSIC REDEFINED, SIZES 12W-44W
Serial Number:	90330707	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL
Serial Number:	97668060	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL
Registration Number:	4456033	ANYWEAR BY CATHERINES
Registration Number:	4999676	BE POWERFULL
Registration Number:	6378252	BOULDER CREEK
Registration Number:	2380746	CATHERINES PLUS SIZES
Registration Number:	1343457	CATHERINES
Registration Number:	3006871	CATHERINES
Registration Number:	3345802	CATHERINES
Registration Number:	6430162	CATHERINES
Registration Number:	6630392	COME HOME TO VALUE
Registration Number:	6059616	EVERYWEAR ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4411677	
Registration Number:	6037388	FULLBEAUTY OUTLET
Registration Number:	6430161	FULLBEAUTY OUTLET
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0294

900739089

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6374532	INTIMATES FOR ALL
Registration Number:	6902979	INTIMATES FOR ALL
Registration Number:	6885358	INTIMATES FOR ALL
Registration Number:	0977344	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	5927588	KS ISLAND
Registration Number:	6317047	ONESTOPPLUS
Registration Number:	6725924	ONESTOPPLUS
Registration Number:	6754206	ONLY NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	3526381	RIGHT FIT
Registration Number:	6119460	SECRET SLIMMER
Registration Number:	2813914	SERENADA
Registration Number:	6762108	SHOES FOR ALL
Registration Number:	6761933	SHOES FOR ALL
Registration Number:	6754273	SUPREMA
Registration Number:	6430163	WE FIT YOU BEAUTIFULLY
Serial Number:	97157447	ACTIVE FOR ALL
Serial Number:	97975204	JUNE + VIE
Serial Number:	90978608	SHOES FOR ALL
Serial Number:	97118575	YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-341-7721

Email: michelle.bramwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bramwell
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bramwell, Paralegal				
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bramwell, Paralegal/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022				

Total Attachments: 6

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (12.19.2022)#page1.tif

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (12.19.2022)#page2.tif

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (12.19.2022)#page3.tif

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

(12.19.2022)#page4.tif

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (12.19.2022)#page5.tif

source=Full Beauty - Fourth Amendment to ABL - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (12.19.2022)#page6.tif

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement") is made as of December 19, 2022 by FULLBEAUTY BRANDS OPERATIONS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, JESSICA LONDON, INC., an Indiana corporation, and SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain ABL Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2019, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 8, 2019 at Reel 006556 Frame 0245 (the "<u>Original Grant</u>"), executed and delivered by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain ABL Collateral (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has developed and/or acquired additional ABL Collateral and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional ABL Collateral to the extent owned by each applicable Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule A-1</u> hereto in favor of the Collateral Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Original Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A. Schedule A</u> to the Original Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto. For the purposes of clarity, from and after the date hereof, <u>Schedule A</u> shall be deemed to include (i) the ABL Collateral referenced on <u>Schedule A</u> as such <u>Schedule A</u> exists immediately prior to the date hereof, and (ii) the ABL Collateral referenced on <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Original Grant remain in full force and effect. Each Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement and the Original Grant cover the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersede all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

DB1/ 134644580.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

Very truly yours,

FULLBEAUTY BRANDS OPERATIONS, LLC, JESSICA LONDON, INC., SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC, as Grantors

By:

Name: Ryan bre Title: Treasurer

[FullBeauty - Signature Page to First Supplement to ABL Trademark Security Agreement]

CITIZENS-BANK, N.A.

By:
Name: Peter M. Walther
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A-1

Registered Tra	JESSICA LONDON, CLASSIC	INC. SIZES	SWIMSUITS FOR SWIMS ALL, LLC	SWIMSUITS FOR SWIMS ALL, LLC	S	Operations, LLC CAT	FullBeauty Brands BE Po	FullBeauty Brands BOUL Operations, LLC	S	Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands CAT	2		Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands CAT	- : -: -: -	\$
Trademark	CLASSIC REDEFINED,	SIZES 12W-44W	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL	ANYWEAR BY	CATHERINES	BE POWERFULL	BOULDER CREEK	CATHERINES PLUS	SIZES	CATHERINES	CATHERINES	THERINES	CALHERINES	CATHERINES	COME HOME TO	
Application No.	97302900		90330707	97668060	85692193		86622557	90207062	75639863		73373286	76489579	78876417	/882641/	90310395	90330883	
Application Date	03/09/2022		11/19/2020	11/8/2022	08/01/2012		05/07/2015	09/24/2020	02/12/1999		07/06/1982	02/14/2003	03/01/2006	03/01/2006	11/10/2020	11/19/2020	
Registration No.			6462139		4456033		4999676	6378252	2380746		1343457	3006871	3345807	3345802	6430162	6630392	
Registration Date			24-AUG-2021		12/24/2013		7/12/2016	6/8/2021	8/29/2000		6/18/1985	10/18/2005	11/27/2007	11/2//2007	7/20/2021	1/25/2022	

FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC								
SERENADA	SECRET SLIMMER	RIGHT FIT	ONLY NECESSITIES	ONESTOPPLUS	ONESTOPPLUS	KS ISLAND (Design)	KING SIZE	INTIMATES FOR ALL	INTIMATES FOR ALL (Stylized)	INTIMATES FOR ALL	FULLBEAUTY OUTLET	FULLBEAUTY OUTLET	Flower Design (the Flourish)	EVERYWEAR ESSENTIALS
76448660	87904281	77227669	90867562	90310242	88826739	87926960	72402730	88984635	90978136	88981449	90310352	87117862	85510615	88195045
09/11/2002	05/02/2018	07/12/2007	08/05/2021	11/10/2020	03/09/2020	05/18/2018	09/14/1971	10/04/2019	03/01/2021	10/04/2019	11/10/2020	07/27/2016	01/06/2012	11/15/2018
2813914	6119460	3526381	6754206	6725924	6317047	5927588	0977344	6885358	6902979	6374532	6430161	6037388	4411677	6059616
2/10/2004	8/4/2020	11/4/2008	6/7/2022	5/24/2022	4/6/2021	12/3/2019	1/22/1974	10/25/2022	11/15/2022	6/1/2021	7/20/2021	4/21/2020	10/1/2013	5/19/2020

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC YOU	FullBeauty Brands SHO Operations, LLC (0	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC or	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands SH Operations, LLC	FullBeauty Brands Operations, LLC
YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE	SHOES FOR ALL (Online retail store)	JUNE + VIE (Mail order/Online Retail)	ACTIVE FOR ALL	WE FIT YOU BEAUTIFULLY	SUPREMA	SHOES FOR ALL (Plain word)	SHOES FOR ALL (Design)
97118575	90978608	97975204	97157447	90330909	97001867	90479133	90553252
11/10/2021	1/21/2021	11/5/2021	12/6/2021	11/19/2020	08/30/2021	01/21/2021	03/01/2021
				6430163	6754273	6761933	6762108
				7/20/2021	6/7/2022	6/14/2022	6/14/2022